

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 169 of 2015Santosh Kumar Gupta **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

23.02.2024	Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State. Issue notice to respondent No. 2. PF as per Rule. Call for record of the trial Court. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE

Uttej